Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	3 - 2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a. 10350	60664 accuments or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Ricky A. Houghton	Name: Ibis Tek, LLC		
Richard P. Lizotte	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	lo		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 912 Pittsburgh Rd.		
Execution Date(s) 25 Feb 2009			
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Butler		
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA		
Government Interest Assignment	Otato.		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 16002		
Other	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
12/321,047 Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ⊋No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Karen Tang-Wai Sodini	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
internal / tearboo.	1 <u> </u>		
Street Address. 216 Horseshoe Dr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 216 Horseshoe Dr.	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Mars	8. Payment Information		
State: PA Zip: 16046	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (724) 625-8993	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (724) 625-8993	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: ksodini@stargate.net	Authorized User Name Karen Tang-Wai Sodini		
Linali Address.	1/-		
9. Signature:	1 Muy 12, 2009		
Sighature Karen Tang-Wai Sodhi	Date /		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		
Documents to be recorded (Including cover she	eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: r of the USPTO, P.O.B.ox 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 65/15/2689 DBYRNE ທຣິຍິຍິຍິເວີຍ 564646 1236		
	√ ଓ% ୧୯୬୫%୧% -କି.ଖଣି ଅଟ		

PATENT

REEL: 022696 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Ricky A. Houghton and Richard P.

Lizotte, citizens of the United States of America, and residing at 10522 Meinert Rd. Wexford, PA 15090 and 28 Bradford Circle, Hudson, NH 03051, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBIS TEK, LLC, a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, and having a principal place of business at 912 Pittsburgh Road, Butler, PA 16002 United States of America, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in a METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ADAPTING USE OF A RADIO LINK BETWEEN A REMOTELY CONTROLLED DEVICE AND AN OPERATOR CONTROL UNIT, which is described in a patent application filed on January 15, 2009, serial number 12/321,047.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it; and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may

> PATENT REEL: 022696 FRAME: 0572

be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by: (a) the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it; and (b) the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as amended, or by any treaty which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, it successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	LIDIS TEK	this351	day of
February	, in the year _	2004 .	
		Rich A D	
		Ricky A. Houghton	
	2	Richard P Lizotte	

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness France Jatini Date 2/25/2009

Witness France Jatini Date 2/25/09